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PASUPATI ACRYI,ON LIMITEI)

CIN : Ls0l02UP l982PLC0l55J2
Regd. Olfce KashpurRoad Thakurdwam Dsll Mo€dabad (U P)

Corp. Olic€: M 14, Connaughl Clrcus (M dd e C rcLe), New Delhi 110 001
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(Rs.in crore)

Year Ended

No.
Particulars

1 lncome
a) Revenue from operations

b) Other lncome
Total Revenue

2 Expenses
a) Cost of materials consumed
b) Change in inventories of finished goods, work in

rprogress and stock in trade

c) rEmployees benefits expense
d) lFinance costs
e) ,Depreciation and amortisation expense
f) 'Other expenses

Total expenses
3 Profit before exceptional items and tax (1-2)

4 Exceptional items

5 Profit before tax (3-4)

6 Tax expense
-Current Tax (Net)
-Deferred Tax

7 Profit for the period (5-6)

8 Other comprehensive income (after tax)

a) iltems that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

b) ltems that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Total other comprehensive income (after tax)

I :Total comprehensive income (7+8)

10 lPaid-up equity share capital of Rs. '10/- each

1 1 tOther Equity
12 'Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS) (in Rs.)

Basic & Diluted 0.20 0.31 1 .57

28a.25 216.05 124.44

1.35 2.69 2.09

281.60 218.74 '126.53

194.60 154.96 90.50

4.89 11.34 1.96

8.45 7.79 , 6.63
3.63 : 3.32 0.55

3.11 , 2.99 1.48

45.16 I 35.94 21.69

259.84 216.34 122.81

21 .76 2 4A 3.72

21.76 2.40 3.72

30.06.2025 30.09.2024.
[Jnaudited Unaudited

- (1 .02)
(0.65) 0 03
1.75 2.73

- (0 02)l

- (0.02).

1.75 2.71

89.13 89.13

Half Year End€d

30.09.2025 30.09.2024
unauditod unauditod

496.30 279.24
4.Q4 5.16

500.34 284.40

349.56 216.54

16.23 (10.16)

16.24 13.80
6.95 1.01

6.10 2.92
81.10 I 41.47

476.18 265.58
24.16 18.82

24 to I a.az

(3 63) (4 67)
(2 58) (0.17)

17 .95 13.98

(0 01) (0 05)

(0 01) (0.05)

17 .94 13.93
89.13 89.13

292.94 253.56

30.09.2025
Unaudited

31.03.2025
Audlted

621 .43

11 .37

632.80

477 .72

(21.89)

28.57
2.50
5.99

92:.19

585 08
47 .72

(1 0.30)
(2 04)
35.38

(0 01)

(0 01)

35.37
89.13

275.01

't q7

(J oJl
(1.e3)

16.24

(0.01)

(0 01)
16.19
89.13 ,

1 .82 2.01
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s. ln uror9

SNo

137.98
26.77

1 15.50
280.25

327 .53

244.27
644.97

275.10
49.89

171 .31

496.30

Ysar Ended

31.03.2025
Audited

538.10
80.67

2.66
621.43

1 lSegment Revenue
I a. Fibre

b. CPP Film
c Ethanol

rTotal
, Segment Results
r (Profit before tax,exceptional items
. and interest from ordinary
activities)

a. Fibre
b. CPP Film
c. Ethanol

,Total
Less: Finance Cost
Exceptional ltems
Profit before Tax
Segment Assets

a. Fibre
r b. CPP Film
' c. Ethanol
:Total Assets
,Segment Liabilities

a. Fibre
b. CPP Film
c Ethanol

Total Liabilities

10.60 6.37 4.18
1.63 (0.30) 0.09

13.10 (0.35)
25.39 5.72 4.27
3.63 3.32 0.55

21.76 2.40 3.72

138.92 76.22
3.41 6.54

120.57 120 92
262.90 203.68

6032 138.92 .

4.7 0 3.41
1A4i4 120 57
169.66 262.90

21.17 50.49
(1.34) (0 31)
- 0.04

19.83. 50.22
1 .01 2.50

18-82 47.72

280.00 311.41
74.39 74.73

157.97 209.23
512.36 595.37

60.82 112.25
4.70 4.58

104.14 114.40
169.66 231.23

265.42
73.90

230.64
569.56

280.00
74.39

157 .97
512.36

17.03
I.JJ

12.7 5
31.11

6.95

24.16

327 .53

244.27,
644.97 :

tJt. tz tuo, lo
23.12 18.31

55.81
216.05 124.44

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE,RESULTS,ASSETS and LIABILITIES

The above resLl ts were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of Dlrectors at their meel ng he d on 71h November

2025.

rThese financia results have been prepared in accordance wilh the lndian Accountlng Standard(lnd AS) prescribed under Section 133 of ihe :

lCompan es Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (lndian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendmenl ru es

lhe'eafier

The current period's financials resuts are not comparab e with the prev ous periods / year as the Company had selup a '150 KL per day

Grain based Disllllery for Ethanol blended petrol as an additlonal segment on 25 03 2025

lln Ine with the requirements ol Regulation 47(2) ofthe Listjng Regu]ations, 2015,lhe results are available on lhe slock exchanges websile

i(!vww. bseindla.com and !v!vw nseindia.corn) and on the company's webslte wtryw.pasupatiacrylon com.

5,TheCompanyhasnosubsidiary/associate/joinlventurecompany(ies) as0n30.09.2025.

Flgures have been regroupedrearranged wherever considered

Place : New Delhl
Date | 7th Novombor,2025

necessary.

L
For Pasupati Acrylon Ltd.

\L"n-
Jlneet Jain

llllanaging Director
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Particulars

ASSETS
NON CURRENT ASSETS
Property, Plant and EquiPments
Capital Work in Progress
Other Non-Current Assets
Sub Total Non Current Assets

CURRENT ASSETS
lnventories
Financial Assets

- Current lnvestment
- Trade receivables
- cash and cash equivalents
- Bank Balances other than Cash & Cash

Equivalents
Other Current Assets
Sub Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Equity Share CaPital
Other Equity
Sub total Equity

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings
Provisions
Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)

Other Non Current Liabilities
Sub Total Non Current Liability

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Financial liabilities

- Borrowings
- Trade Payables

i) Total outstanding dues of micro

enterprises and small enterprises

ii) Other Enterprises
Other current Iiabilities
Provisions
Current Tax Liabilities (net)

Sub Total current Liability

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

As at As at
: 30.09.202s I 31.03.2025

ru"1y.9.it"9: f'9191

248.67
J. IJ

11 .04
262.84

250.22
0.04

10.90
261.16

135.19

80.36
49.78
z l oo
14.76

32.46
334,21

173.53

66.19
76.08
JZ.J I

15.81

18.21

382.'t 3

644.97 595.37

89.13
292.94
382.O7

1 05.14
2.99

12.27
2.81

123.21

89.13
27 5.01
364.14

101 .42
2.79
969
7 .87

121.77

5.07 b.JJ

2.73 0.89

I 14.36
10.66

5.60
L27

't 39.59

644,97

89.26
5.84
5.56
1.58

109.46

595.37
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NSN TUOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30'09.2025

Particulars

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net ProfiU(Loss) before tax
Adjustments for:-
Depreciation and amortisation
Finance Cost
lnterest lncome
Unrealised Gain / Amortization / Other
Operating profit before working capital changes

.Adjustment for (increase)/decrease in operating assets
Other Non Current Assets
lnventories
Trade and other receivables
Bank Balances other than Cash & Cash Equivalents
Other Current Assets
Adjustment for (increase )/decrease in operating Liabilities
Non Current Provisions
Other Non Current Liabilities
Trade payable
Other Current Liabilities
Current Provisions
Net income tax(pa id )/refu nds received
Net Cash flow from /(used in) operating activities(A)

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Capital Advance
Expenditure on Property Plant & Equipment
lnterest lncome
(Purchase)/Sale of current investments
Net Cash flow from/(used in) lnvesting Activities( B)

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
.Finance cost
lncrease/(Decrease) in long term borrowings
lncrease (Decrease) in short term borrowings
Net Cash Flow from /(used in) Financing Activities ( C)

Net lncrease /(decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents
(A+B+C)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

Rs. ln Crore
Six Months Six Months

ended ended
30.09.2025 30.09.2024
unaudited Unaudited

24.16 18.82

6.1 0
6,95

(1.12)
(1 e5)
34.14

(0.38)
(38.34)
(26 42)

(1.20)
14.25

b.zo
(5.06)
26.94

4.86
0.04

(3 e5)
5.08

o.23
(7 65)

1.27
16.28
't 0.13

(6.ee)
3.69

(1.26)
(4.56)

2.92
1.01

(0.e7)
(1.51)
20.27

2.43
12.04
(1.75)
(4.5e)
(7.44)

0.02
LOJ

(61.74)
1.75
no?

(6.e4)
(42.3s)

13.87
(72.14\

097
16.43

(40.87)

(1.01)
55 39

1.93
56.31

10.65 (26.e5)

21 .66 34.87

32.31 7.92
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B,K. SHROFF E CO.
Chartened Accountants

0llice

Phone

E-mail

3/7-8, Asal AIi Road,l st Fl00r, Flat No. 4,

New Delhi-1 10002
2327 1 407, 23284825, 23284826, 2327 0362

bkshroff delhi@yahoo.com

bkshroff delhi@redifi .com

lndependent Auditors Limited Review Report on Unaudited half yearly Financial Results of
PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended.

Review report to
The Board of Directors of
PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED

2

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited Standalone financial results of
PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED (the "Company") for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025
("the Statement") and half year ended from April 1,2025 1o September 30, 2025 attached
herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of
the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended.

The preparation of the statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in lndian Accounting Standard 34, (lnd AS 34) "lnterim Financial
Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 20'13, as amended, read with
relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia, is
the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of
Directors of the company. Our responsibility is to issue a repori on these financial statements
based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of lnterim Financjal Information Performed by the
lndependent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia.
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as
to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited
primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data
and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and
accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in

accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices
and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including
the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

3

For B. K. SHROF & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No. 302166E

k-v r{^ xor'-iiq

(KAVITA NANGIA)
PARTNER

Membership Number: 090378
Place: New Delhi
Date. 07 11.2025
uDllN: 25oqo)+8BMo) ?o 1 124

4.

Kolkata Address : 23-A, Netaji Subhash Road, Kolkata-70000'1, Phone : 223Q07 5'l , 223007 52, Fax : 22300680


